FOR (Rev OME Copy TM0

of the original document

Patricia V. Mayer Senior Vice President, Lee Name of Person Signing

03-29-2000



TRAI

04-21-2000



80805-6

0000	-,	,	
		_	 -

Ta U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61	101000504			
To the following Commissioner of Patents and Tra	101328564	original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rollerball International, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Name: Metro-Goldwy			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		Broadway Street		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Delaware		State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>90404</u>		
☐ OtherAdditional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No		hip		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership			
		Delaware		
Other Execution Date: March 23, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in to designation is attached:	ne United States, a domestic representative Yes No ate document from Assignment)		
	Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached?		
Additional numbers at	2,175,395 2,121,967 tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applica registrations involved:			
Name: <u>Debi Coleman-Dabbs</u> Director, Intellectual Property	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$80.00			
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2500 Broadway Street	8. Deposit account numbe	r:		
City: Santa Monica State: CA ZIP: 90404	13-2985			
DO NOT 04/21/2000 DNGUYEN 00000438 132985 2175395 01 FC:581 40,00 CH	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy		

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0479

March 28, 2000

Date

UNITED STATES DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 23th day of March 2000 between Rollerball International, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware with its principal place of business at 9255 Doheny Road, Suite 2705, Los Angeles, California 90069 (the "Assignor") and Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Studios Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware with its principal place of business at 2500 Broadway Street, Santa Monica, California 90404-3061 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks listed in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the registrations thereof shown in the said Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof and associated goodwill and the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past third party infringements thereof.

THE SCHEDULE "ROLLERBALL" Trademarks in the US

Trademark Registration/Serial No.	Class(es)	Application Date
2,175,395	9, 28	April 10, 1996
2,121,967	25	August 8, 1994

(Seal)

ROLLERBALL INTERNATIONAL INC.

Assignor

Name: Jack Forcelledo

Title: CEO

METRO-GOLDWYN-MAYER STUDIOS INC.

me tackedo

Assignee

Ву

RECORDED: 03/28/2000

Name: Fatricia V. Mayer

Title: Senior Vice President

Legal Division

TRADEMARK REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0480